Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 - 2022

IMO

8411566

8411633

7612498

9365415

7392608

9711925

9627174

9180956

9330238

9033866

7813561

7214753

7800112

8721428

9199995

9244843

8725644

9497359

8519942

9370185

9894715

9486192

9136864

9559690

9454462

9425851

9229996

8989094

9282132

9327188

7517052

Name*

NS TERA
EVEREST

TURBO SM
ANKA

ARROW S
BRENDA

FABIO DUO
GUANA

MSC CHARLOTTE
NS SPRINTER
SClI

SEA EYE-4
VICTORY RORO
ABSHERON
APOLLO SUN
ASI-M

BARGUZIN
BERGE HOVERLA
BERK

BLUE BOSPORUS
BUNUN TREASURE
CHEM NORMA
DERYA AYTEKIN
DESPINA K

ELISE

ETERNITY SW
FEDERAL LEDA
FISH FRY 9
GEOQUIP SAENTIS
HOVERLA A.

KADOTUG

Flag

GM
PW
KM
PW
TG
PA
MT
PA
LR
SL
PA
DE
GQ
TG
PA
PA
PW
LR
TG
PA
LR
MH
PA
LR
AG
PA
MH
c™M
BS
MD

PW

Inspection
Date

13-7-2022
20-7-2022
15-6-2022

1-6-2022
25-7-2022
22-7-2022
13-7-2022
25-7-2022

7-7-2022
18-7-2022
24-6-2022
25-6-2022
26-7-2022
11-7-2022

6-7-2022
25-7-2022

4-7-2022
26-7-2022
22-7-2022
15-7-2022
13-7-2022

5-7-2022
25-7-2022
15-7-2022

2-7-2022
13-7-2022
15-7-2022
11-7-2022
13-7-2022

9-7-2022

30-6-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

16 28-7-2022
5 24-7-2022
17 1-7-2022
56 26-7-2022
3 27-7-2022
10 31-7-2022
8 20-7-2022
4 28-7-2022
3 9-7-2022
13 30-7-2022
27 20-7-2022
35 29-7-2022
4 29-7-2022
4 14-7-2022
24 29-7-2022
2 26-7-2022
12 15-7-2022
3 28-7-2022
5 26-7-2022
2 16-7-2022
10 22-7-2022
4 8-7-2022
4 28-7-2022
6 20-7-2022
10 11-7-2022
6 18-7-2022
11 25-7-2022
11 21-7-2022
8 20-7-2022
8 16-7-2022
2 1-7-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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Nr. of det
<36

4

3



IMO

5085861

9075450

9804552

9339442

9336775

7208716

9297125

9446013

9227297

9231248

9289960

8819029

8502133

9210244

9117806

8918368

9487031

9597991

P140015

9197545

9313864

8716306

9511789

9854789

9633006

9579406

9124419

58

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

KARL-ASTRID
LADY HAYAT
MEDI PERTH
MESSINIAN SPIRE
MIGHTY MAUD
MILLAC

MONT BLANC A.
MORNING LILY
MSC ANISHA R
MSC INDIA

MSC MANZANILLO
NIWA

NS UNION
OPTIMA

QUEEN MAIJEDA
RENI

RESOURCE

SEA PLAIN |

SEA WOLF
SEALAND ILLINOIS
SKAGENBANK

ST HELENA
SULPHUR GENESIS

TORM SUBLIME

TRUONG MINH PROSPERITY

UNISON POWER

WILSON BLYTH

Flag

FI
PA
PA
BS
MH
KM
MD
PA
LR
PT
PT
AE
GM
AG
LY
UA
LR
LR
MT
HK
NL
UK
MT
DK
VN
PA

BB

Inspection

Date
26-7-2022

21-7-2022

23-6-2022

5-7-2022

28-6-2022

19-7-2022

6-7-2022

22-7-2022

5-7-2022

6-7-2022

5-7-2022

13-7-2022

29-6-2022

29-6-2022

29-5-2022

6-7-2022

24-6-2022

7-7-2022

9-7-2022

30-6-2022

25-7-2022

23-7-2022

7-7-2022

4-7-2022

22-7-2022

24-6-2022

19-7-2022

Duration Of
Detention

1

10

24

10

11

21

10

11

41

11

18

15

13

Release
Date

26-7-2022
30-7-2022
16-7-2022
14-7-2022
8-7-2022
26-7-2022
12-7-2022
25-7-2022
11-7-2022
26-7-2022
6-7-2022
22-7-2022
9-7-2022
1-7-2022
8-7-2022
14-7-2022
4-7-2022
24-7-2022
10-7-2022
14-7-2022
29-7-2022
28-7-2022
13-7-2022
7-7-2022
28-7-2022
6-7-2022

22-7-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 - 2022

IMO*

8411566

7612498

8411633

7214753

7392608

7800112

7813561

9033866

9180956

9330238

9365415

9627174

9711925

5085861

7208716

7517052

8502133

8519942

8716306

8721428

8725644

8819029

8918368

8989094

9075450

9117806

9124419

9136864

9197545

9199995

9210244

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

NS TERA
TURBO SM
EVEREST
SEAEYE-4
ARROW S
VICTORY RORO
SCll

NS SPRINTER
GUANA

MSC CHARLOTTE
ANKA

FABIO DUO
BRENDA
KARL-ASTRID
MILLAC
KADOTUG

NS UNION

BERK

ST HELENA
ABSHERON
BARGUZIN
NIWA

RENI

FISH FRY 9

LADY HAYAT
QUEEN MAIJEDA
WILSON BLYTH
DERYA AYTEKIN
SEALAND ILLINOIS
APOLLO SUN

OPTIMA

Flag

GM
KM
PW
DE
TG
GQ
PA
SL
PA
LR
PW
MT
PA
Fl
KM
PW
GM
TG
UK
TG
PW
AE
UA
CcM
PA
LY
BB
PA
HK
PA

AG

Inspection
Date

13-7-2022
15-6-2022
20-7-2022
25-6-2022
25-7-2022
26-7-2022
24-6-2022
18-7-2022
25-7-2022

7-7-2022

1-6-2022
13-7-2022
22-7-2022
26-7-2022
19-7-2022
30-6-2022
29-6-2022
22-7-2022
23-7-2022
11-7-2022

4-7-2022
13-7-2022

6-7-2022
11-7-2022
21-7-2022
29-5-2022
19-7-2022
25-7-2022
30-6-2022

6-7-2022

29-6-2022

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
16 28-7-2022 4
17 1-7-2022 3
5 24-7-2022 3
35 29-7-2022 2
3 27-7-2022 2
4 29-7-2022 2
27 20-7-2022 2
13 30-7-2022 2
4 28-7-2022 2
3 9-7-2022 2
56 26-7-2022 2
8 20-7-2022 2
10 31-7-2022 2
1 26-7-2022 1
8 26-7-2022 1
2 1-7-2022 1
11 9-7-2022 1
5 26-7-2022 1
6 28-7-2022 1
4 14-7-2022 1
12 15-7-2022 1
10 22-7-2022 1
9 14-7-2022 1
11 21-7-2022 1
10 30-7-2022 1
41 8-7-2022 1
4 22-7-2022 1
4 28-7-2022 1
15 14-7-2022 1
24 29-7-2022 1
3 1-7-2022 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9227297

9229996

9231248

9244843

9282132

9289960

9297125

9313864

9327188

9336775

9339442

9370185

9425851

9446013

9454462

9486192

9487031

9497359

9511789

9559690

9579406

9597991

9633006

9804552

9854789

9894715

P140015

58

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MSC ANISHA R
FEDERAL LEDA
MSC INDIA

ASI-M

GEOQUIP SAENTIS
MSC MANZANILLO
MONT BLANC A.
SKAGENBANK
HOVERLA A.
MIGHTY MAUD
MESSINIAN SPIRE
BLUE BOSPORUS
ETERNITY SW
MORNING LILY
ELISE

CHEM NORMA
RESOURCE

BERGE HOVERLA
SULPHUR GENESIS
DESPINA K
UNISON POWER

SEA PLAIN |

TRUONG MINH PROSPERITY

MEDI PERTH

TORM SUBLIME

BUNUN TREASURE

SEA WOLF

Flag

LR
MH
PT
PA
BS
PT
MD
NL
MD
MH
BS
PA
PA
PA
AG
MH
LR
LR
MT
LR
PA
LR
VN
PA
DK
LR

MT

Inspection
Date

5-7-2022
15-7-2022
6-7-2022
25-7-2022
13-7-2022
5-7-2022
6-7-2022
25-7-2022
9-7-2022
28-6-2022
5-7-2022
15-7-2022
13-7-2022
22-7-2022
2-7-2022
5-7-2022
24-6-2022
26-7-2022
7-7-2022
15-7-2022
24-6-2022
7-7-2022
22-7-2022
23-6-2022
4-7-2022
13-7-2022

9-7-2022

Duration Of
Detention

7

11

21

11

10

10

11

13

18

24

10

Release Date

11-7-2022
25-7-2022
26-7-2022
26-7-2022
20-7-2022
6-7-2022
12-7-2022
29-7-2022
16-7-2022
8-7-2022
14-7-2022
16-7-2022
18-7-2022
25-7-2022
11-7-2022
8-7-2022
4-7-2022
28-7-2022
13-7-2022
20-7-2022
6-7-2022
24-7-2022
28-7-2022
16-7-2022
7-7-2022
22-7-2022

10-7-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 8411566 Company Solid Navigation Inc , Bulevardi Deshmoret e Kombit , Tirane , Gambia
Name: NS TERA Classification society Other
Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Gambia 1861 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Burgas 28-7-2022 16 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2022 20-5-2023
Other Load Line 4-7-2022 20-5-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2022 10-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Protection machines/parts Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Temporary repair yes Other

carried out
Cargo & other hatchways Temporary repair yes Other
carried out

Page 1 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Fire drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
UMS - alarms

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

yes

yes
no
no
yes

no

Other

Other

Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8411633
Name: EVEREST
20-7-2022

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2022

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Ravenna

Flag

Palau

Everest Shipping Co, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake , Majuro, Palau

Gross tonnage
1132

Date of release
24-7-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies
25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2022 28-2-2025
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 10-5-2022 28-2-2025  Turkey 12-5-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2022  21-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Fire safety operational booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Muster list Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
MF Radio installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

Gross tonnage

IMO : 7612498 Company TOMMY MARINE LLC, , , Comoros
Name: TURBO SM Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 15-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 3 Comoros

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Amaliapolis

1926

Date of release
1-7-2022

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2021 8-12-2025  Ukraine 17-11-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2021 8-12-2025  Ukraine 17-11-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2021  21-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO :9711925 Company

Name: BRENDA

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 22-7-2022 Charterer Cargil International S.A, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Panama

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
43430

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2011

Cleanocean Shipmanagement Inc, Alabang-Zapote Road, Madrigal Business Park, Ayala
Alabang, Muntinlupa , Manila, Panama

Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 31-7-2022 10 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2020 7-8-2024 United States 11-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-11-2019 7-8-2024 United States 11-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2019 5-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Bridge operation Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Monegle Shipping Ltd , Trig San Pietru, San Gwann , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Zeta SRL, Via Marco Polo 197, Chioggia, IT

IMO :9627174 Company
Name: FABIO DUO

Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 Dredger

Port of detention

Trapani

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
2080

Date of release
20-7-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2022 27-1-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 19-1-2022 27-1-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2020  20-11-2025  |[taly 13-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9365415
Name: ANKA
Insp.date: 1-6-2022

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Company JK Ltd , Makedonska G20, 85000, Bar, Palau

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag

Palau

Gross tonnage
3043

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Barletta 26-7-2022 56 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2022 5-9-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-4-2022 5-9-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2022 5-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
VDR)
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Flag State yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

Administration

consulted
Auxiliary engine Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Qil filtering equipment To be rectified at yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

Public address system

Fire detection and alarm system

agreed repair port

To be rectified at yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

agreed repair port
To be rectified at yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified

yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

no

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV GL AS

22

IMO :9330238 Company
Name: MSC CHARLOTTE

Insp.date: 7-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Container

Flag

Liberia

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
9940

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gioia tauro 9-7-2022 3 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2022 14-1-2027
DNV AS Load Line 23-10-2021 14-1-2027
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2021  26-7-2026  Italy 7-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

FORTUNA SEASIDE NAVIGATION A/S, , HELLERUP , DK

Gross tonnage
12388

IMO : 9180956 Company MARMARA ISLANDS SHIPPING CORP, , , Panama
Name: GUANA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 25-7-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention

Brindisi

Date of release
28-7-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2022 6-4-2024
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 3-4-2019 6-4-2024 Turkey 28-4-2022
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2021 16-5-2024  Turkey 28-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ventilation (Working spaces) Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

IMO : 9033866 Company Oslo Shipholding Ltd , Rruga Ibrahim Rugova, Tirane, Sierra Leone
Name: NS SPRINTER Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 18-7-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1999 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 30-7-2022 13 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Charts
BNWAS

Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
Endorsement by flagstate

Steering gear

Muster list

Fire drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-4-2022 3-9-2022
4-4-2022 9-9-2022
4-4-2022 3-10-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Means of escape

- 2022
Rectified

no

IMO : 7813561 Company INTERCOASTAL SHIPPING LTD-MTA, , , Panama

Name: SCII Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 24-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3375 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 20-7-2022 27 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Steering gear

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of escape

19-4-2022 18-7-2022
8-5-2022 31-12-2022
2-4-2022 31-12-2022

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 7800112 Company Yildirim Shipping Co, , , Equatorial Guinea

Name: VICTORY RORO Classification society Other

Insp.date: 26-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Equatorial Guinea 5881 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 29-7-2022 4  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2022 17-8-2022

Other Load Line 18-3-2022 17-8-2022

Other Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2022 29-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no

VDR) State condition

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Non-payment of wages Rectified no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Global Management & Trading, , , Togo

7 7

’

IMO : 7392608 Company
Name: ARROW S

Insp.date: 25-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Lavrion (Laurium)

Recognised Organisation

Columbus American Register
Columbus American Register

Columbus American Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Dangerous areas

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
MF/HF Radio installation

INMARSAT ship earth station

Certificate

Flag
Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
2765

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1974

Total of deficiencies

27-7-2022 3 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-2-2018 6-8-2022 Turkey
19-12-2017 6-8-2022 Turkey
19-12-2018 4-9-2023 Lebanon
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
26-10-2021
26-10-2021
12-10-2020

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 7214753 Company

Name: SEA EYE-4 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 25-6-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Offshore supply

Germany

Rohden Bereederung GmbH , Michaelisstrasse 24, 20459 , Hamburg , Germany

Gross tonnage
1053

Port of detention

Messina

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
29-7-2022

Duration of detention
35 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)

Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Fire safety operational booklet

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Muster list

Keeldate
1971

Total of deficiencies
31

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-7-2021 28-2-2026 Spain
21-2-2022 16-12-2022
5-11-2021 13-10-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
7-3-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified

no
Operation/maintenance Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
IMO : P140015 Company , , , Malta
Name: SEA WOLF Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 9-7-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 294 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mykonos 10-7-2022 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 18-3-2022 17-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO :9894715 Company Huian Ship Management Co Ltd, 237, Fuxing S Road, Section 2, Da-an District, Taipei City,
Liberia

Name: BUNUN TREASURE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer BALTNAV SINGAPORE PTE LTD, n/a, n/a, SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 23300 2021
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 22-7-2022 10 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2022 30-3-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 31-3-2022 30-3-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2022 30-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no

Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no

On board training and instructions Rectified no

Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no

Signs, indications Rectified no

Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no

Fuel change-over procedure Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7
Lighting (Accommodation)

Messroom and recreational facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Water, pipes, tanks

Dangerous areas

Winches & capstans

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts
Steering gear

Muster list

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Means of escape

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Master instructed to ..
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9854789 Company TORM A/S, Tuborg Havnevej 18, 2900, Hellerup , Denmark

Name: TORM SUBLIME Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 4-7-2022 Charterer CHEVRON, , , US

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Denmark 28877 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 7-7-2022 4  day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2021  6-11-2024

DNV AS Load Line 10-12-2021 6-11-2024

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2020 3-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9804552 Company Cleanocean Shipmanagement Inc, Alabang-Zapote Road, Madrigal Business Park, Ayala
Alabang, Muntinlupa , Manila, Panama
Name: MEDI PERTH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 23-6-2022 Charterer Diamico, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 34274 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Moody 16-7-2022 24 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2022 26-4-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-6-2022 26-4-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2021 4-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9633006 Company

Name: TRUONG MINH

- 2022

Truong Minh International JSC, Le Hong Phong, Dong Khe, Ngo Quyen District , Haiphong,

Viet Nam

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

EFE Denizcilik & Ticaret , Bagdat Cad. Kinak. Apt. No:93/5, Feneryolu - Kadikoy - Istanbul , TR

PROSPERITY
Insp.date: 22-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Leixoes

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Vietnam Register

Flag
Viet Nam

Gross tonnage
34830

Date of release

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

28-7-2022 7  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Load Line 29-1-2022 9-1-2023
Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2021 8-6-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2022 9-1-2023
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9597991 Company Sea Plain Shipping Co Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: SEA PLAIN | Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 7-7-2022 Charterer Pacific Basin (HK) Ltd., n/a, n/a, CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 20846 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 24-7-2022 18 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2021  26-12-2026

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2021 19-8-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-9-2021 19-8-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries Rectified no
and deaseases
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Unison Marine Corp, 376, Ren-ai Road, Section 4, Da-an District , Taipei City , Panama

Duration of detention

IMO : 9579406 Company
Name: UNISON POWER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 24-6-2022 Charterer Union BULK, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 24735
Port of detention Date of release
6-7-2022 13 day(s)

Havik

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Fire drills

Fire-dampers

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey Date

1-3-2022 2-1-2027
1-3-2022 2-1-2027
7-12-2021 6-9-2026

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9559690
Name: DESPINA K

Insp.date: 15-7-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2022

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Mariners Shipping Agency SA, 53-55, Akti Miaouli, 185 36, Piraeus, Liberia

Gross tonnage

Charterer Orca Chartering DMCC, , Dubai, AE
Type Flag
Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Varna

Certificate

20846

Date of release
20-7-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-1-2022 23-1-2027
25-9-2021 10-5-2025 Sri Lanka
25-9-2021  10-5-2025  Sri Lanka
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

25-4-2022
25-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9511789
Name: SULPHUR GENESIS

Insp.date: 7-7-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2022

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Chemical tanker

Charterer Aglobis GmbH, , Essen, DE
Type Flag
Malta

Daiichi Tanker Co Ltd , PMO Kandatsukasamachi, 8-1, Tokyo , Malta

Gross tonnage
3235

Date of release
13-7-2022

Port of detention
Brake

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats
Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Wages
Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Messroom and recreational facilities
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
18

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2018 29-4-2023  Germany
Load Line 30-4-2018 29-4-2023 Germany
Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2018 9-9-2023 Germany
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

29-3-2022
29-3-2022
29-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9497359 Company Berge Bulk Maritime Pte Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: BERGE HOVERLA Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 26-7-2022 Charterer ARCELOR MITTAL, , , FR

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

92193

Date of release
28-7-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2021 20-6-2025  Singapore
DNV AS Load Line 3-3-2021 20-6-2025  Singapore
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 19-4-2021 19-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Tonnage certificate Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Other (load lines) Rectified no

Date
24-4-2022
24-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9487031 Company

Name: RESOURCE

- 2022

FML Ship Management Ltd , Ghinis Building, 58-60, Digeni Akrita Avenue, 1061 , Nicosia,

Liberia

Classification society DNV AS

Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S, 52 Strandvejen , 2900 Hellerup , DK

Insp.date: 24-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
19994

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Electrical installations in general

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

4-7-2022 11 day(s) 31
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2021 12-5-2025
Load Line 9-9-2021 12-5-2025 India
Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2022 10-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Temporary repair no

carried out

Rectified no

Date

1-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7
Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Ventilation

- 2022
As in the agreed flag

State condition
Rectified

Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 9486192
Name: CHEM NORMA
5-7-2022

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

ASM Maritime BV, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

SUNCOR ENERGY MARKETING INC, 150 — 6TH Avenue SW , Calgary, AB T2P 3E3, NL

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Montreal

Chemical tanker

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
11939 2008

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Fire-dampers

8-7-2022 4  day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2021  15-10-2024  Netherlands
Load Line 30-3-2021 15-10-2024  Netherlands
Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2021 20-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
14-1-2022
14-1-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9454462 Company

Name: ELISE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-7-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Antigua and Barbuda

van Dam Scheepvaartbedrijf, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
1917

Port of detention

Grimsby

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
11-7-2022

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-6-2020 6-11-2022 Netherlands
20-4-2020 6-11-2022 Netherlands
28-5-2018 27-4-2023 Netherlands
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date

24-1-2022
24-1-2022
14-4-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Korea Ltd, , , Panama

7

7’

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

IMO :9446013 Company
Name: MORNING LILY

Insp.date: 22-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Livorno

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

70583

Date of release

Duration of detention

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

25-7-2022 4  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-3-2021 25-5-2026 United States
16-1-2021 25-1-2026  Korea, Republic of
13-4-2021 25-1-2026  Korea, Republic of
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

Date

15-3-2021
30-11-2021
24-11-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO :9425851 Company
Name: ETERNITY SW

Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Other (machinery)
Qil disch. Monitoring and control system
Other (MARPOL Annex |)

ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

24 Vision Solution, Singapore LTD, , , SG

Gross tonnage
32210

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, 167, Fuxing N Road, Songshan District , Taipei City , Panama

Total of deficiencies

18-7-2022 6 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-2-2021  14-2-2026  China
22-2-2021  14-2-2026  China
7-7-2021  27-7-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
30-12-2021
30-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Apollonia Lines SA, 96, Esperou & Thiseos Street, Kifisia, 145 64 , Athens , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MARCHAND NAVIGATION COMPANY , TRUST COMPANY, , GR

IMO :9370185 Company
Name: BLUE BOSPORUS

Insp.date: 15-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Gibraltar

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
41668

Date of release
16-7-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
1

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-10-2021 18-6-2025 United States
13-10-2021 18-6-2025 United States
7-7-2019 6-7-2024  Mexico
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no

Date
13-10-2021
13-10-2021

15-5-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9339442 Company
Name: MESSINIAN SPIRE

Insp.date: 5-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Decks - cracking

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Bulk carrier

Flag

Bahamas

Seaspire Maritime Inc, Leoforos Andrea Siggrou, Kallithea , Athens , Bahamas
Classification society DNV GL AS
ACCT Gio Shipping Co. Ltd. , , Shanghai, CN

Gross tonnage
31258

Date of release
14-7-2022

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-3-2021  19-5-2023  Singapore
25-3-2021  19-5-2023  Singapore
5-10-2021 24-9-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
25-3-2021
25-3-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO :9336775 Company

Name: MIGHTY MAUD Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 28-6-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

AFS supporting documentation

ISM

Fire drills

Tamar Ship Management Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Lighthouse Navigation AS, , Oslo, NO

Gross tonnage
19885

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
8-7-2022

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-6-2022 26-8-2022
26-6-2022 10-5-2027
13-3-2019 25-2-2024 Brazil
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date

6-1-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9327188
Name: HOVERLA A.

Insp.date: 9-7-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2022

Company

Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer .

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
2604

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Ferrol

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

16-7-2022 8  day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2022 15-8-2022
Load Line 16-3-2022 15-8-2022
Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2020 9-8-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO :9313864 Company

Name: SKAGENBANK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 25-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands

POT SCHEEPVAART , Handelskade West 28A, 9934 AA, Delfzijl , Netherlands

Gross tonnage
2999

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
29-7-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-7-2021 17-2-2025 Poland
3-1-2020 17-2-2025 Poland
31-8-2020 24-6-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date
28-2-2022
28-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

22

IMO :9297125 Company
Name: MONT BLANC A.

Insp.date: 6-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Chioggia

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Inflatable liferafts
ISM

Medical fithess
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz

Fire detection and alarm system

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
2614

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

12-7-2022 7  day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2022 10-8-2022
Load Line 11-3-2022 10-8-2022
Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2020 9-7-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 36 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9289960 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal
Name: MSC MANZANILLO Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 5-7-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 54758 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Halifax 6-7-2022 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2022 14-7-2022
DNV AS Load Line 8-11-2021 30-4-2025
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2022 1-6-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS

IMO :9282132 Company
Name: GEOQUIP SAENTIS

Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Offshore supply

Port of detention

Zeebrugge

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Special Purpose Ship Safety
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Asbestos containing materials

Certificate

Flag

Bahamas

Bernhard Schulte-GER, , , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
3404

Date of release
20-7-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-2-2022 11-12-2025 United States
5-2-2022 11-12-2025 United States
29-3-2022 29-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no

Date
5-2-2022
5-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9244843 Company ISKENDERUN GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama
Name: ASI-M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 25-7-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 30053 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 26-7-2022 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2021  15-5-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-10-2021  15-5-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2022 12-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
UMS - Ship As in the agreed class no
condition
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS

IMO :9231248 Company
Name: MSC INDIA

Insp.date: 6-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Container

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage
65792

Date of release
26-7-2022

Duration of detention
21 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
25

Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-5-2022 31-5-2027
16-8-2021 31-8-2022 Belgium
12-4-2021 29-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date

31-5-2022

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes DNV AS
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

IMO : 9229996 Company ANGLO-EASTERN SHIP MANAGEMENT, , , Marshall Islands

Name: FEDERAL LEDA Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 15-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 22654 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 25-7-2022 11 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2021 5-9-2026

DNV AS Load Line 5-9-2021 5-9-2026

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2021  29-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lighting (Working spaces)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS

IMO : 9227297 Company
Name: MSC ANISHA R

Insp.date: 5-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Container

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Speed and distance indicator

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
45803

Date of release
11-7-2022

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
14

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-4-2022 31-1-2027
13-4-2022 31-1-2027
13-4-2022 2-10-2024 Poland
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

25-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO :9210244 Company Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: OPTIMA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 29-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6204 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Orkanger 1-7-2022 3 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2022 30-6-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 5-6-2022 30-6-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2022 5-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment As in the agreed class no
condition

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9199995 Company Apollo MS Limited , The Docks , Galway , Panama

Name: APOLLO SUN Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Insp.date: 6-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Panama 443 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 29-7-2022 24 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety 30-8-2021 6-7-2023

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 23-9-2021 12-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Signalling lamp Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Record of employment Rectified no

Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no

Qil filtering equipment Rectified no

Non-payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9197545
Name: SEALAND ILLINOIS

Insp.date: 30-6-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Bremerhaven

- 2022

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer .
Type Flag
Container Hong Kong (China)

V SHIPS SHANGHAI LTD, , , Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
74583

Date of release
14-7-2022

Port of detention

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Lifeboats

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Lighting (Working spaces)

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
33

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-4-2022 2-2-2025
7-4-2022 2-2-2025
26-4-2021 26-4-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

yes DNV AS
yes DNV AS

yes DNV AS

no

no
no

no
yes DNV AS

yes DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 7
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

- 2022

Rectified yes DNV AS
Manholes/flush scuttles As in the agreed flag yes DNV AS
State condition
Lashing material Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations As in the agreed flag yes DNV AS
State condition
Ventilation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 9136864 Company SU DERYASI DENIZCILIK VE TIC, , , Panama
Name: DERYA AYTEKIN Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Insp.date: 25-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Gross tonnage
4358

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation Certificate

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Date

28-7-2022 4  day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-5-2022 10-6-2026
27-5-2022 10-6-2026
9-12-2020 9-8-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9124419
Name: WILSON BLYTH

Insp.date: 19-7-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV AS

- 2022

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Port of detention

Greenock

Certificate

Wilson Ship Management AS , Bradbenken 1, 5003, Bergen , Barbados

Gross tonnage
2446

Charterer Sibelco Nordic AS, PO Box 45, N-1309-RUD , NO
Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados

Date of release
22-7-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Shipboard working arrangements
ISM

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
2

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-5-2022 30-6-2025
15-4-2021 30-6-2025 Estonia
18-1-2022 19-2-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

13-5-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

IMO :9117806 Company Morrigan Shipping Co SA, 98B Filonos Str. 18536, Piraeus, Libya

Name: QUEEN MAJEDA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 29-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Libya 1321 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 8-7-2022 41 day(s) 55

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Minimum Safe Manning Document

On board training and instructions

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

International ship security certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-3-2022 17-6-2022
18-3-2022 17-6-2022
1-3-2022 18-11-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Continuous synopsis record

Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Certificate for personnel on tankers

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Propulsion main engine

Oil record book

Cargo information

Other (machinery)

Garbage record book

Fire safety operational booklet

Stability Information Booklet

- 2022

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Garbage management plan

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
Non-payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Training and qualification of ship's cook
Personal equipment

Cleanliness of engine room

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Overloading

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

GN GROUP PANAMA ISTANBUL, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO : 9075450 Company
Name: LADY HAYAT

Insp.date: 21-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Torrevieja

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Provisions quantity

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3676 1990

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

30-7-2022 10 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2020 9-8-2025 Turkey
Load Line 8-7-2020 9-8-2025  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2018  30-11-2023  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Date

23-9-2021
23-9-2021
24-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 8989094 Company LIVE FISH CARRIER SHIPPING AND TRADING CORP, Trust Complex, Ajeltake Road , Majuro,
Cameroon
Name: FISH FRY 9 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 11-7-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 784 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 21-7-2022 11 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2022 18-8-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-1-2022 18-8-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2022 28-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

IMO : 8918368 Company Ukrainian Danube Shipping Co , ul Krasnoflotskaya 28 , Izmail , Ukraine

Name: RENI Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Insp.date: 6-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2977 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 14-7-2022 9 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2022 7-9-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 9-6-2022 7-9-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2020 10-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Bulkhead -corrosion

Fire drills

Fire prevention structural integrity

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Temporary repair
carried out
Rectified
Temporary repair
carried out

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes

no

yes

no

yes

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8819029
Name: NIWA

Insp.date: 13-7-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

- 2022

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

7

Type

Other special activities

Port of detention

Calais

Certificate

Flag
United Arab Emirates

E-Marine PJSC, , , United Arab Emirates

Gross tonnage
13201

Date of release

Duration of detention

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

ISM

Electrical

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

22-7-2022 10 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-10-2019 2-7-2024 United Arab
Emirates
3-8-2021 16-7-2024 United Arab
Emirates
3-8-2021 16-7-2024 United Arab
Emirates
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
16-4-2022

27-4-2022

27-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 8725644 Company MARLIN DENIZCILIK TEKNIK, , , Palau
Name: BARGUZIN Classification society International Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 4-7-2022 Charterer SISECAM SODA LUKAVAC D.O.0O., , Lukavac, BA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 15-7-2022 12 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2021 3-5-2024
International Register of Shipping Load Line 1-11-2021 3-5-2024
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2021  4-11-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no
State condition
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex V) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed flag yes International Register of Shipping
State condition
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings As in the agreed flag yes International Register of Shipping

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Bulwarks and freeing ports As in the agreed flag yes International Register of Shipping
State condition
Fire drills Rectified no
IMO : 8721428 Company Hazri Shipping & Trade Ltd , Dereboyu Caddesi Ortabiyir Mah, Kagithane , Istanbul, Togo
Name: ABSHERON Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 11-7-2022 Charterer STAR MINERALS AND AGRI TRADING Gmbh , c/o Kanzlei Antegra, Ruffinialle 9, 82166
Grafelfing, Germany , Grafelfing , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2998 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Varna 14-7-2022 4  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2022 28-2-2023  Turkey 19-4-2022

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Cleanliness of engine room

Closing devices/watertight doors

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire control plan

Safety Management Certificate

28-9-2020 12-8-2025

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 8716306 Company

Name: ST HELENA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 23-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Passenger ship

United Kingdom

Wilson Ship Management Ltd , Hull Road , Hessle , United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
6820

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
28-7-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Cargo Securing Manual

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies
4

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-2-2022 18-2-2023
10-2-2022  11-2-2027
19-2-2021 18-2-2026 United Kingdom
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

2-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Classification society Other

IMO : 8519942 Company
Name: BERK

Insp.date: 22-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
794

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Maintenance and inspections
ISM

Fire drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Means of escape

Keeldate
1984

Costa Verde Shipping Co , Daire 1714, Kat 17, Defne Sokak 1, Kucukbakkalkoy Mah, Atasehir,
Istanbul , Togo

Total of deficiencies

26-7-2022 5 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-3-2021 23-7-2023 Turkey
12-3-2021 23-7-2023 Turkey
6-8-2021 13-3-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
30-9-2021
30-9-2021
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 8502133 Company

Name: NS UNION Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Insp.date: 29-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gambia

Outcoast Marine Corp , Ibrahim Rugova Street 2 floor, Tirana , Gambia

Gross tonnage
1543

Port of detention

Livorno

Date of release
9-7-2022

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies
10

Date

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-3-2022 11-8-2022
Other Load Line 12-3-2022 11-8-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 12-3-2022 11-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rescue boats Rectified yes Other
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified yes Other
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2022

IMO : 7517052 Company , , , Palau
Name: KADOTUG Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 30-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Palau 260 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 1-7-2022 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 22-2-2021 31-5-2024  Turkey 3-2-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-2-2021 31-5-2024  Turkey 3-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

Morgan Navigation Co SA, , , Comoros

22

IMO : 7208716 Company
Name: MILLAC

Insp.date: 19-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Galati

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Lifeboats
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills
Personal equipment for fire safety

Ventilation

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
3720

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1971

Total of deficiencies

Date

26-7-2022 8  day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2022 31-8-2022
Load Line 11-5-2022 31-8-2022
Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2022  27-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2022

IMO : 5085861 Company , , , Finland
Name: KARL-ASTRID Classification society

Insp.date: 26-7-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Tug Finland

Port of detention

Gavle

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Certificate

Gross tonnage
176

Date of release
26-7-2022

Keeldate
1919

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
To be rectified before no
departure
To be rectified before no

departure

Total number of detentions: 58
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